PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORE C. BURDEA	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHT CLOUD INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
Street Address:	29 L'AMBIANCE COURT	
City:	HIGHLAND PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8758020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2034

Email: PATENT@CSGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY W. LUBIT Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18960.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. DADE
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Dade/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=18961_0001_Burdea_assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503704292 REEL: 037795 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket No: 18960.0000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grigore C. Burdea ("ASSIGNOR") having an address at, 29 L'Ambiance Court, Highland Park, NJ 08904, USA, has rights in the inventions ("THE INVENTION(S)") described in U.S. Application No: 14/032,360 filed September 20, 2013; U.S. Application No: 14/841,042 filed August 31, 2015; U.S. Application No: 14/575,519 filed December 18, 2014; and U.S. Patent No: 8,758,020.

AND WHEREAS, Bright Cloud International Corp, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 29 L'Ambiance Court, Highland Park, NJ 08904, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grigore C. Burdea has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTIONS and the Patent and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTIONS in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTIONS and the Patent in any foreign country/countries;

AND Grigore C. Burdea authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND Grigore C. Burdea covenants that Grigore C. Burdea has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Grigore C. Burdea HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Grigore C. Burdea will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 22^{nd} day of February, 2016.

Grigore C. Burdea

Witness

5796083.1